The Parking Clerk and Assistant Parking Clerk are appointed annually by the Board of Selectmen to serve terms of 
one year each, as outlined in Chapter 90, Section 20A ½ of the Massachusetts General Laws.  Power and duties of 
the Parking Clerk are also outlined in the same Chapter and Section of the Massachusetts General Laws. 

In 2011, five hundred-nineteen (519) tickets were issued by the North Attleborough Police Department resulting in 
$10, 220.00 collected in fines for violations and surcharges.  All moneys collected for parking violations were 
deposited in the General Fund.  Many violations remain unpaid, meaning that individuals who have long overdue